The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

West Coast District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2016 2015

27. Correction of error (continued)

27.1) Summary of errors Adjustments
2016

Sundry Overpayments - UIF amounting to R1 199 was refunded. Reference number for the payment was
179274.

(1 199)

Insurance - Revenue received in 2015/16 for vehicles disposed during the 2014/15 financial year. The
vehicles involved are CEA 5555 (Asset number 09957) and CEA 12168 (Asset number 06818)

319 122

Insurance - Payment made for vehicles added to the insurance policy in the prior year. (3 396)
Property, Plant and equipment - Land was disposed not registered in the name of the municipality. (591 873)
Inventory - Received printer equipment into stock that was expensed as repairs & maintenance during the
2014/15 financial year.

3 580

Inventory - Received uniforms into stock that was expensed as general expenses during the 2014/15
financial year.

352 952

79 186

Statement of Financial Performance Opening
balance
before

adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Other revenue from non-exchange transactions 1 167 196 (1 199) 1 165 997
Repairs and Maintenance (56 094 430) 3 580 (56 090 850)
General expenditure (65 121 811) 349 556 (64 772 255)
Loss on disposal of assets and liabilities (488 183) (272 753) (760 936)

(120 537 228) 79 184 (120 458 044)

General expenses - Note 26 Opening
balance
before

adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Insurance 279 405 3 396 282 801
Uniforms 1 038 948 (348 062) 690 886
Other operating expenses 6 064 950 (4 890) 6 060 060

7 383 303 (349 556) 7 033 747

Statement of Financial Position Opening
balance
before

adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Other receivables from exchange transactions 5 969 488 319 122 6 288 610
Inventory 2 452 527 356 532 2 809 059
Property, Plant and equipment 352 591 918 (591 873) 352 000 045
Trade payables from exchange transactions (27 716 805) (4 595) (27 721 400)

333 297 128 79 186 333 376 314

Accumulated Surplus Opening
balance
before

adjustment

Adjustment Balance after
adjustment

Balance as at 30 June 2015 401 817 640 79 186 401 896 826

West Coast District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2016

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2016 2015

28. Cash generated from operations

Surplus for the period 14 645 960 38 366 040
Adjustments for:
Depreciation and amortisation 13 601 706 12 695 300
Loss on PPE 20 202 162 760 936
Impairment of receivables from non-exchange transactions 281 633 360 939